LATE-FILE

REFERRED TO: FINANCE COMMITTEE

RESOLUTION NO. -16 CREATE THREE (3), FULL-TIME

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION

INSPECTOR POSITIONS

PUBLIC WORKS

WHEREAS: There will be a need for the Public Works Department to employ inspectors to monitor construction projects occurring on county roads and bridges during the 2016 construction season; and

WHEREAS: The Commissioner of Public Works has identified a cost savings by creating three (3) full-time, temporary Construction Inspectors who possess the necessary credentials through the National Institute for Certification in Engineering Technologies (NICET) and to work for a duration of at least 12, but no more than 25 weeks during 2016; therefore be it

RESOLVED: That the Commissioner of Public Works is hereby authorized to create three (3) full-time, temporary Construction Inspector positions effective March 21, 2016, at an hourly rate range between \$25.00 (NICET Level II) to \$50.00 (NICET Level IV); and be it further

RESOLVED: That two (2) Construction Inspectors will be employed for a temporary duration not to exceed 25 weeks and one (1) Construction Inspector will be employed for a temporary duration not to exceed 16 weeks.